HOUSTON LACROSSE CLUB

Release and Waiver of Liability

(PLEASE READ CAREFULLY - SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE)

In consideration of my participation in Houston Lacrosse Club recognized or sanctioned events, I agree to the following:

Waiver and Release: I am fully aware of and appreciate the risks, including the risk of catastrophic injury, paralysis and even death, as well as other damages and losses, associated with participation in a lacrosse event. I further agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, and personal representatives, that Houston Lacrosse Club, Shelby County Schools, the City of Germantown, US Lacrosse, and sponsors of any Houston Lacrosse Club recognized or sanctioned event, along with coaches, officials, referees, umpires, volunteers, employees, agents, officers and directors of these organizations, shall not be liable for any injury, loss of life or other loss or damage occurring as a result of my participation in the event.

Medical Attention: I hereby give my consent to Houston Lacrosse Club and the host organization of any Houston Lacrosse Club recognized or sanctioned event to provide, through a medical staff of its choice, customary medical/athletic training attention, transportation and emergency medical services as warranted in the course of my participation in Houston Lacrosse Club recognized or sanctioned events.

Readiness to Compete: I will only participate in those Houston Lacrosse Club competitions or activities in which I believe I am physically and psychologically prepared to participate.	
Signature of Participant	Date
participant, I hereby verify by my signatur the above conditions for permitting my ch	OT YET 18 YEARS OLD: As legal guardian of this re below that I have read and fully understand each of ild to participate in any Houston Lacrosse Club ept each of the above conditions, especially the waiven
Signature of Parent/Guardian	Printed Name of Parent/Guardian
Date	

The Houston Lacrosse Club does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, sex or disability in its hiring and employment practices or in admission to, access to or operation of its programs, services and activities pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 200d) and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Pub. L. 101-336. A Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) is available at the Germantown Parks and Recreation office at 2276 West Street. The TDD phone number is 751-7570.